
Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks

W1 TIFFANY LAU HKYDT v PHYLLIS WONG HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 1 Winner-Qualified - TIFFANY LAU

W2 LINDA PEK CCC v AMY CHOI HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 12:00 HKFC 4 Winner-Qualified - AMY CHOI

W3 ALICE LEE STSA v ADA LAI CCC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 1 Winner-Qualified - ALICE LEE

W4 DANNA CHIU KBGC v ANGELA CHAU HKLBA 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 13:45 HKFC 4 Winner-Qualified - ANGELA CHAU

W5 VIVIAN YIP HKLBA v MILLICENT LAI SBSC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 HKFC 1 Winner-Qualified - VIVIAN YIP

W6 CHERRY TSOI HKYDT v MING LAI SBSC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 HKFC 2 Winner-Qualified - MING LAI

W7 B.F. LAU FC v CHRISTINA YEUNG HKYDT 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 HKFC 3 Winner-Qualified - B.F. LAU

W8 CRYSTAL LI HKYDT v SHIRLEY MA HKFC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 HKFC 4 Winner-Qualified - SHIRLEY MA

Updated on 25 August, 2014

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully.
The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Allocated rink numbers for KCC and HKFC are subject to re-numbering based on the actual rinks provided.

CCC 120th Annversary Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2014
Singles Qualifying
Women's Section

Additional matches of W29 & W30 are highlighted in yellow below.

Umpire arrangement : FC - BL Cheung & HM Li, HKFC - CS Suen, Henry Cheung & Kenny Lau,
KCC - Mercredi Yeung, Derek Lee & ST Fung, USRC - Mercredi Yeung & YW Hui



Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Remarks
Updated on 25 August, 2014

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully.
The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Allocated rink numbers for KCC and HKFC are subject to re-numbering based on the actual rinks provided.

CCC 120th Annversary Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2014
Singles Qualifying
Women's Section

Additional matches of W29 & W30 are highlighted in yellow below.

Umpire arrangement : FC - BL Cheung & HM Li, HKFC - CS Suen, Henry Cheung & Kenny Lau,
KCC - Mercredi Yeung, Derek Lee & ST Fung, USRC - Mercredi Yeung & YW Hui

W9 DOROTHY YU HKFC v GIGI HO CdeR 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 14:30 FC 1 Winner-Qualified - DOROTHY YU

W10 JOANNE LEUNG TMSA v SANLIA WONG FC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 14:30 FC 2 Winner-Qualified - JOANNE LEUNG

W11 RITA TSUI CdeR v WU HUA TKOBC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 14:30 FC 3 Winner-Qualified - RITA TSUI

W12 FANNY WONG TKOBC v HELEN CHEUNG HKPBC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 14:30 FC 4 Winner-Qualified - HELEN CHEUNG

W13 EMMIE WONG HKFC v KATHERINE PO FC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 14:30 FC 5 Winner-Qualified - EMMIE WONG

W14 ESTHER CHAN CdeR v YUNSE HA HKYDT 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 14:30 FC 6 Winner-Qualified - ESTHER CHAN

W15 IVY WAN SBSC v JOANNA NAM TKOBC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 16:00 FC 4 Winner-Qualified - JOANNA NAM

W16 AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI CLBC v NICOLE MUK HKYDT 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 16:00 FC 5 Winner-Qualified - AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI

W17 OLIVIA YU HKYDT v OLIVIA HO SBSC 17 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 16:00 FC 6 Winner-Qualified - OLIVIA YU
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W18 CANDY NG CdeR v CARRIE YEUNG HKFC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 9:45 USRC 1 Winner-Qualified - CANDY NG

W19 DORIS CHENG TMSA v HONOR SIU HKYDT 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 9:45 USRC 2 Winner-Qualified - DORIS CHENG

W20 IRENE S.Y. CHAN TKOBC v CELENA KWOK HKFC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 9:45 USRC 3 Winner-Qualified - CELENA KWOK

W21 LIANA LEE USRC v AU YEUNG PUI YEE TKOBC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 9:45 USRC 4 Winner-Qualified - LIANA LEE

W22 WENDY YING TKOBC v GRACE LAM TPLBC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 9:45 USRC 5 Winner-Qualified - GRACE LAM

W23 QUEENIE YAU KBGC v PEGGY MA IRC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 9:45 USRC 6 Winner-Qualified - PEGGY MA

W24 ANNIE TAM CdeR v JOEY MAK KBGC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 11:30 USRC 1 Winner-Qualified - ANNIE TAM

W25 SHANDY YU FSLBC v QUEENIE LAI SBSC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 11:30 USRC 2 Winner-Qualified - SHANDY YU

W26 LYCHEE LAI SBSC v FLORENCE LAU FC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 11:30 USRC 3 Winner-Qualified - LYCHEE LAI

W27 TSANG LAI WAN TKOBC v AMY WONG FC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 11:30 USRC 4 Winner-Qualified - AMY WONG

W28 CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC v AMY CHAN TKOBC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 11:30 USRC 5 Winner-Qualified - CAMILLA LEUNG

W29 VICKY TANG GLBC v CONNIE CHUNG HKFC 24 Aug, 2014 (Sun) 11:30 USRC 6 Winner-Qualified - CONNIE CHUNG

W30 SZETO WAI CHING TKOBC v SANDY LAU USRC 16 Aug, 2014 (Sat) 15:30 KCC 4 Winner-Qualified - SANDY LAU



Updated on 14 July, 2014

ANGIE LEUNG CdeR

RITA TONG CdeR

LUBY LAI HKCC

ANDIE CHEUNG HKPBC

CANDY AU KCC

STELLA LO KCC

DREAMY NG SBSC

JESSIE SO SBSC

The following 8 players are qualified directly:

CCC 120th Annversary Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2014
Singles Qualifying
Women's Section



Club Ref Player Team Ref#
CCC 1 ADA LAI CCC-1
CCC 2 LINDA PEK CCC-2
CdeR 1 ANNIE TAM CdeR-1
CdeR 2 RITA TONG CdeR-2
CdeR 3 GIGI HO CdeR-3
CdeR 4 CANDY NG CdeR-4
CdeR 5 ESTHER CHAN CdeR-5
CdeR 6 ANGIE LEUNG CdeR-6
CdeR 7 RITA TSUI CdeR-7
CLBC 1 AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI CLBC-1

FC 1 FLORENCE LAU FC-1
FC 2 B.F. LAU FC-2
FC 3 SANLIA WONG FC-3
FC 4 AMY WONG FC-4
FC 5 KATHERINE PO FC-5

FSLBC 1 SHANDY YU FSLBC-1
GLBC 1 VICKY TANG GLBC-1
HKCC 1 LUBY LAI HKCC-1
HKFC 1 DOROTHY YU HKFC-1
HKFC 2 EMMIE WONG HKFC-2
HKFC 3 CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC-3
HKFC 4 PHYLLIS WONG HKFC-4
HKFC 5 CONNIE CHUNG HKFC-5
HKFC 6 CELENA KWOK HKFC-6
HKFC 7 SHIRLEY MA HKFC-7
HKFC 8 CARRIE YEUNG HKFC-8

HKLBA 1 VIVIAN YIP HKLBA-1
HKLBA 2 ANGELA CHAU HKLBA-2
HKPBC 1 ANDIE CHEUNG HKPBC-1
HKPBC 2 HELEN CHEUNG HKPBC-2
HKYDT 1 OLIVIA YU HKYDT-1
HKYDT 2 CHRISTINA YEUNG HKYDT-2
HKYDT 3 HONOR SIU HKYDT-3
HKYDT 4 NICOLE MUK HKYDT-4
HKYDT 5 YUNSE HA HKYDT-5
HKYDT 6 CHERRY TSOI HKYDT-6
HKYDT 7 AMY CHOI HKYDT-7
HKYDT 8 CRYSTAL LI HKYDT-8
HKYDT 9 TIFFANY LAU HKYDT-9

IRC 1 PEGGY MA IRC-1
KBGC 1 JOEY MAK KBGC-1
KBGC 2 DANNA CHIU KBGC-2
KBGC 3 QUEENIE YAU KBGC-3
KCC 1 STELLA LO KCC-1
KCC 2 CANDY AU KCC-2

SBSC 1 JESSIE SO SBSC-1
SBSC 2 IVY WAN SBSC-2
SBSC 3 QUEENIE LAI SBSC-3
SBSC 4 MILLICENT LAI SBSC-4
SBSC 5 LYCHEE LAI SBSC-5
SBSC 6 OLIVIA HO SBSC-6
SBSC 7 DREAMY NG SBSC-7
SBSC 8 MING LAI SBSC-8
STSA 1 ALICE LEE STSA-1

TKOBC 1 JOANNA NAM TKOBC-1
TKOBC 2 WU HUA TKOBC-2
TKOBC 3 FANNY WONG TKOBC-3
TKOBC 4 AMY CHAN TKOBC-4
TKOBC 5 TSANG LAI WAN TKOBC-5
TKOBC 6 WENDY YING TKOBC-6
TKOBC 7 IRENE S.Y. CHAN TKOBC-7
TKOBC 8 SZETO WAI CHING TKOBC-8
TKOBC 9 AU YEUNG PUI YEE TKOBC-9
TMSA 1 JOANNE LEUNG TMSA-1
TMSA 2 DORIS CHENG TMSA-2
TPLBC 1 GRACE LAM TPLBC-1
USRC 1 LIANA LEE USRC-1
USRC 2 SANDY LAU USRC-2

Total 68
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